# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xiong YING	11/26/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XIONGTAI GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 198 Xishan Road, Yong Kang Industrial Area	
City:	Yong Kang, Zhejiang Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380741

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 jchen@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P73792US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jiwen Chen

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_POA#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 025491 FRAME: 0527

	ι	INITED STA	TES OF A	MERICA - ASSIGN	IMENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) YING, X		Dania cup erom numu que com primit de la comunidad de comunidad de comunidad de comunidad de comunidad de comu		. X C
. ,	www.helpartition.hip.com/demonstration	(2)	*********	**************************************		and
		(3)		***************************************	Y and distance on a disease with the	annaidarations naid
		in cor	sideration of	the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 cioped, the receipt and suf	), and other good and valuable fficiency of which are hereby	acknowledged, the
		undersid	ned hereby	issigns, transfers and sets o	over to	
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee		AI GROUP			******************************
(3)	maci ( <u>Manne</u> or Assignos	No	. 198 XISHAI	N ROAD, YONG KANG IND	USTRIAL AREA, YONG KAN	3, ZHEJIANG
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5) of <b>PR</b>	OVINCE, P.	R. CHINA	**************************************	***********************
(6)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(6) a Co	rporation		of People's Republic of C	<u> China</u>
1-7	Country (e.g., a corporation or	(herein	ifter designat	ed as the Assignee) the enti	ire right, title and interest for th	e United States, its
	citizen of Japan)			cies and possessions, in the	invention known as	
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) THERM	AL INSULA	TED MUG		
			APPROXIMATION OF THE PROPERTY			
		America	i		an application for patent in the	ne United States of
/n)	Insert Date of signing of	(8) Said ap	nlication havi	ng been <del>executed/</del> filed on _	Dec. 10, 2010	(and assigned
(8)	Application, or filing date and					
	Serial No., if known	Selialin		#4.1444################################	*	
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to	avecute all naner	s necessary	n connection with this applic	ation and any continuing or div	isional applications
thioroot	f and also to execute separate ass	ianments in conn	ection with su	ch applications as the Assig	nee may deem necessary or e	xpedient.
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all paper	s necessary	n connection with any interfe	erence which may be declared	concerning unis
annlica	ation or any continuing or divisional	applications there	of and to coo	perate with the Assignee in	every way possible in obtaining	evidence and going
	d with such interference					
	The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all paper	s and docum	ents and perform any act wr	nich may be necessary in comi	BCHOI) WITH CIGHINS
or prov	risions of the International Union fo	or Protection of In-	dustrial Prope	rty or similar agreements.	ain a great of a valid I Inited Sta	ites natent in the
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform all affirma	ative acts whi	on may be necessary to obta	ant a grant of a valid office of	a seed on the seed of the seed
name	of the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby aut	h istimulat and care	antial the Co	mmiceionar of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and a	ill Letters Patents
*	United States resulting from this a	nonze(s) and requ	continuina di	divisional applications then	eof to the said Assignee, as As	ssignee of the entire
of the	United States resulting from this a st, and hereby covenants that he ha	as (they have) full	right to conve	by the entire interest herein a	assigned, and that he has (they	have) not executed
and w	Il not avanuta any agraciment in of	willing herewith				
	6) Assignor hereby further assi	gns to Assignee a	II claims and	causes of action for infringe	ment of the patent rights assign	ied nerem, madding
the rig	ht to sue for, and collect damages	for, any and all a	as of past an	o tuture intringement.	amale)	
	In witness whereof, executed by t	ne unaersignea o	n ine uaie(s)	opposite the undersigned he	1	
	2010.11.2/2 N	ame of Inventor	VING VIOL	ia .	1 不信	(SEAL)
Date	2010.11.20	anic of miverior	1010, 1101	typed name	<sup>1</sup> signature	
				21.	•	company dia V
Date	N	ame of Inventor	200			(SEAL)
				typed name	signature	
		Santa information				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inventor	<del>/</del>	typed name	signature	<u> </u>
					•	
	This assignment should prefere	ably be signed bel	ore a United	States Consul if signed abro	ad, or a Notary Public if domes	stically signed. If
not, th	nen the execution by the inventor(s	i) should be witne	ssed by at lea	ist two witnesses who sign h	nere:	
	Additional inventor's names and sig	gnatures	Witness			
Ç	on a separate sheet.		s a discussion of			
			Witness			and the second s
		DOWER	OE ATTOON	EY BY ASSIGNEE		
	egegy and a supply and supply and as a supply as a supply and as a supply as a	POWER	OF ATTORN	e law firm of Jacobson Hol	lman PLLC, 400 Seventh Stree	et, N.W., Washingtor
***	1.00 1	attornou to receive	and action in	etructions from our adent or r	purselves to prosecute this appl	ication, and the powe
2000-	4 (Customer No. 000136) power or a ert in this assignment any further id	lentification which	may be nece	ssary or desirable in order to	comply with the rules of the Uni	ted States Patent an
Trade	emark Office for recordation of this	document.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	. 1	
				YING, XIONG	一元十十	(SEAL)
		RESIDENT			signature	(ocur)
	date ti	itle of person		typed name	l signature	

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 025491 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 12/10/2010**